
J\-'Y1JAi' 
PARTS LIST 

LSWN-28BL 
LSWN-28BL/T A 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13~ 
CONTENTS 

I-' age 
iiit& .. §t& 1' 2 
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR) 

J:t& 3, 4 
ARM TOP COVER 

~" .. J:$di .. :1-•J- 5, 6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

t'P;ttf .. I=Pt'P;ttf 7, 8 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

ittf±-tt .. ii~IJ·:;t: . 9, 10 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

*~ .. tlll;ttf*:tlil~~ 11, 12 
KNEE UFTER UFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

r$di .. ""F~Jt..t--:1-•J- .. m"J:t.Jk 13, 14 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 

itt& .. m"J±-tt .. m"J$di 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 

,{·:;?v,{-.. m"Jillli1Hitft 
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

il'*±it(~) .. il'* 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK 

il'*±it (1i:) .. il'* 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK 

IJIJ-1-:tli 
TENSION BRACKET 

;M)f 
LUBRICATION 

*~~ 
BOBBIN WINDER 

i>J"JIH1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

i>tliH2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

~ .... :;E. 
./ -';.;'~ 

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 

15, 16 

17, 18 

19,20 

21, 22 

23, 24 

25, 26 

27, 28 

29, 30 

31, 32 

33, 34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iii5, Ui 
FACE PLATE I ARM COVER(REAR) 

16 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iii~ .. -~ 
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR) 

< 
ln~S-ll -l s Ill 

1%1 cc 
No PARTS No co co QTY ~~ PARTS NAME N N I I 
1 40102 * * 1 iii~i FACE PLATE 
2 15037 * * 1 iii~'~* FACE PLATE SPRING 
3 15039 * * 2 iiitiJ~;t...Lt~:b r. SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
4 15036 * * 1 iii~-· HINGE 
5 15039 * * 3 iii~tiii=JJ:~:bC SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
6 15039 * * 3 iii~JJ:~:bC SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
7 40106 * * 1 tli ( iiit/iiiiJ) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL) 
8 8040 * * 4 lUi <iii~ ID .Lt~:b r. SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0 
9 40105 * * 1 -~ (:1-•Jil~) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) 
10 15037 * * 1 lUi <:1-•JiiiD '~* ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING 
11 15039 * * 2 l Ui (:1- 1Jil~) '~-*.LI:~:bC SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
12 15036 * * 1 ·~ (:1-IJiJ~) •• HINGE 
13 15039 * * 3 -~ ( :1- IJ ift~) tllf Jl:~;fa C SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
14 15039 * * 3 ~ ( :1- IJ iiU) .LI:.~:b r. SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
15 40104 * * 1 ..1:.~~-~-- I< '!I .:f.~ GASKET 
16 30066 * * 11 J:.~JJ:cY>:bC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
17 4010D-02 * * 1 *tli li:bllllili:b r. ±it P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET 
18 18065 * * 2 ±it.LI:.cY>:bC SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
19 90625 * * 2 ±it.LI:.~:bCJi!B£ WASHER 
20 40100-03 * * 1 /j\~±it KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET 
21 18065 * * 2 lj\ ~±it .Lt~:b r. SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
22 90625 * * 2 ,J,~±it .LI:.~:b C~lt WASHER 
23 11004 * * 1 ;dJIJIJiti1;) t LJ OIL REGULATOR 
24 15086 * * 1 ;m IIUlitli' ~ ;t .. OIL CONTROL SPRING 
25 10597 * * 1 ;mi!IJili 13 t LJ .1.1:. at>:ta r. SCREW 1/8X40 L=3. 3 
26 8040 * * 1 ;mDJili~' ~;t...LI:.at>:ta r. SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0 
27 11142 * * 1 ;m IIJJilit/il < * .Lt cY>:b r. "'} '!I ~ -v- WASHER 
28 40118 * * 2 7-.L.~.L.tt (ft 2 0) RUBBER 
29 40118 * * 2 7-.L.~.L.tt (ft 2 0) RUBBER 
30 30046 * * 1 7-A.tt.LI:.~:br. EARTH WIRE SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..1::5 
ARM TOP COVER 

1 

15 /. &13 14~ 
13 

18 

12 

/ 
~ 

17 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.tt& 
ARM TOP COVER 

<C 

ftll~Jt:.fi} ...J s rut 
a:l a:l 

No PARTS No co co OTY ~~ PARTS NAME N N 
I I 

1 40103 * * 1 i~O)~~~ ARM TOP COVER 
2 11007 * * 1 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 
3 15058 * * 1 $tiitbi&ltfiflk OIL REGULATING STUD 
4 15059 * * 1 ~ jd! i&ltfi A "j' 1) ';.I Jf OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING 
5 15057 * * 1 ~jd!i&ltfi~ ~ "")1,.. OIL REGULATING DIAL 
6 15061 * * 1 ~ jd! ;a IJi t:' ';.1 PIN 
7 8009 * * 1 Mithilli1f ~ ""JL-.il:.d:>n c SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5 
8 11006 * * 2 J:.*'i*UI- ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE 
9 13076-02 * * 2 ..1:. til* t!l-t- ':J t- NUT 
10 40118 * * 1 J:.*i :1 .L.*i (f! 2 0) RUBBER 
11 40119 * * 4 ..1:. *Ji :1 .L.*i (f!9) RUBBER 
12 40123 * * 1 ~n:t.J,~- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
13 27174 * * 1 ~":t.J,~-JJ:.d:>n c SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10.0 
14 31208 * * 1 ~n:t.J,~-JJ:.d:>n cmbt SPRING WASHER 
15 10682 * * 1 iiH~tt!l-lt (..1:.) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
16 10685 * * 1 iiiktUt-rt <J:.> JJ:.d:>n c SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 
17 10759-A * * 1 iii*jiHt (1') THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
18 10760 * * 1 iii*~Ht(""F) 7 zJL- t- FELT 
19 10685 * * 1 iii*tlrt <""F> Jl:d:>n c SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~fit~ ..t flll ~ -:f- IJ-
THREAD TEKE-uP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

19 16 
~ 

-

T 
18 17 1 

5 

35 

a--49 
22 50 

-~ 43 

47 

39 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;Rfll, J:,dJ, -;j'- IJ-
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

< 
$.§Mi~ _. S lUll: 

r:c r:c 
No PARTS No ~ ~ OTY 
1 15209 
2 11042 
3 10506 
4 19414 
5 19415 
6 19416 
7 19417 
8 19418 
9 34105C 
9 15503C 
10 34105 
10 15503 
11 15026 
12 15013 
13 10528 
14 10523 
15 10728 
16 11042 
17 10726 
18 15038 
19 10524 
20 18006 
21 10725 
22 10563 
23 10524 
24 10551 
25 10650 
26 19427 
26 17100 
27 19508 
27 10566 
28 10772C 
29 10772 
30 10773 
31 11879 
32 10573 
33 10569 
34 10574 
35 10571-G 
36 10570 
37 10524-G 
38 10621 
39 40130 
40 27171 
41 10567 
42 40133 
43 23637 
44 10568 
45 40134 
46 10571 
47 15162-A 
48 10576 
49 10579 
50 10577 

I I 

* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * - 1 
- * 1 
* - 2 
- * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 2 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 

-6-

PARTS NAME 
ARM SHAFT 
OIL WICK 
OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0 
SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0 
SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28 L=6.5 
SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28 L=4.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
RUBBER OIL STOPPER 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
OIL FELT 
WASHER 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0) 
LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 5.0) 
SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5. 5 
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP. 
LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
NEEDLE BEARING 
LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY 
BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0 
POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.5 
POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 
BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR 
SET SCREW 
ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 
ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE 
SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7. 5 
BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 
ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0 
MACHINE PULLEY 
POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21. 0 
SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20. 0 
MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ml;tti,.P~;t· 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

22 

8 

16 

18 

42 

29" 
~28 

ao ......... -w 

-7-

i--34 

33 

32 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W5ttf .. r:f:Jtftl5ttf 
PRESSER BAR VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

' < 
flfRif-ij- __. s Ill: 

r:c r:c 
No PARTS No co co QTY :!~ PARTS NAME N N I I 
1 10540 * * 1 ~~;it~ PRESSER BAR 
2 10539-A * * 1 tl!l:ttf;t ~ J(., ("F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
3 10761 * * 1 tl!l :itf$ ;( ~ J(., ("F) JJ:.t.>:Q L:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 0 
4 10538 * * 1 tl!l:ittf;( ~ J(., (..1:.) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
5 10761 * * 1 tl!l:ittf;( ~ J(., (..1:.) JJ:.t.>:Q L:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 0 
6 10541 * * 1 tl!l:ttf~f1'.1 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
7 10662 * * 1 tl!l ;it·~ f1\.IJJ:. t.>:Q L:. SET SCREW 5I32X40 L=6.5 
8 10543 * * 1 ~f1\.ltf PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
9 10761 * * 1 ~f1\.lf*JJ:.t.>:QL:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 0 
10 18479 * * 1 tl!l:ttft8~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 
11 19518 * * 1 tl!l:ttft8~Mit.>:td.L:. PINCH SCREW 11I64X40 L=14.0 
12 10546-A * * 1 tl!l:ttf~~"F~ TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 
13 10547 * * 1 tl!l:ttft8~"F~Ii:b TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING 
14 13360 * * 1 tljljtf$f8~ IJ ':/'f PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET 
15 13365 * * 1 tljljttff8~ IJ ':/'ftfitjt,):Ql:. PINCH SCREW M4XO. 7 L=9.0 
16 13055 * * 1 tl!l:itJ:.If vi~- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
17 10660 * * 1 tl!l:itJ:.If vi ~-1::!' ':/:Q l:. HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 
18 10185 * - 1 *tl!l7t (114") <C!f!> LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (114") (Std.) 
18 10185-TA - * 1 *tl!l7t (114") <IU•> L1 FTI NG PRESSER FOOT (1 I 4") (Std.) 
19 10749 * * 1 *tl!l7tJJ:.t.>:QL:. SCREW 3.4X36 
20 10677 * * 1 *till it JJ:.t.>:Q L:. f") ':J ~ -\'- WASHER 
21 10937-01 * * 1 7-(':/fl-fl-J-! FINGER GUARD 
22 10558C * * 1 < 0)!¥-t! ':J J-. LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP. 
23 10558 * * 1 (0)!¥ LIFTING BELL CRANK 
24 10557 * * 1 < O)!¥J!I$6 <:*> LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 
25 10556 * * 1 < O)!¥J!I$6 (lj\) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
26 15118 * * 1 liti..LI:.fi!J3i VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
27 18480 * * 1 (O)!¥JJ:.t.>:td.L:. LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11I64X40 L=8.0 
28 10548-A * * 1 tl!l ;it-~~ liti..LI:. bt.> 'Ii PIB. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 
29 15111 * * 1 tl!l:ttf~ ~-ti..LI:.t.>'Ii I:!'':/ POSITIONING PIN 
30 10519 * * 1 tl!l:ttft8~Sti..LI:.bt.>~.LI:.bt.>:td.L:. SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5 
31 34713 * * 1 t:Ptl!l:itf$ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 
32 10554 * * 1 cptljl :ittfA -:J 1) ':/ 'f VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING 
33 10553-A * * 1 cptljl;tf$A -:JIJ ':/'ff$ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
34 15060 * * 1 t:Ptl!l:ttfti!IL:td.L:. SCREW 5I16X24 L=16.0 
35 10285C * - 1 t:Ptl!l7t (*'!) <*I¥> VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP. (Std.) 
35 10285-CA - * 1 t:Ptl!l7t (*'!) (#I~) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP. (Std.) 
36 10285 * - 1 t:Ptl!l7t (114") (tl$) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (114") (Std.) 
36 10285-TA - * 1 t:Ptl!l ;t < 1 I 4") (#I~) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (114") (Std.) 
37 10662 * * 1 t:Ptl!l:tJJ:.bf:>:QL:. PINCH SCREW 5I32X40 L=6.5 
38 19425 * * 1 ~}fib LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 
39 10514 * * 2 l}fdl;( ~ J(., LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 
40 16709 * * 1 llfdii::!'!.!:QL:. SCREW 114X28 
41 10728 * * 1 tltm I:!' !.!:td. L:.idl~ OIL WICK 
42 19516 * * 1 lltm I:!' !.!:b L:. -T •:J J-. NUT 114X28 
43 40107 * * 1 ..1:. "Fl!l$6t:: g * LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 
44 19420 * * 1 ..1:. "Fl!l*6t::g *•t.>:ta L:. PINCH SCREW 114X28 L=16.0 
45 10775 * * 1 J:.il*li c ':J t! ~;Q L:. HINGE SCREW 7I32X32 
46 35118 * * 1 J:.ilt:ac ·:~ t:mn L:.? ·:~ ~-\'- WASHER 
47 10774 * * 1 J:. il*6 C ':J J-! I (-{ :1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 
48 17114 * * 1 J:.il.ac ·:~ J-tmn t:.?- ':J 1-- NUT 7I32X32 
49 37215 * * 1 J:.il*lic ·:~ t:mn c~:&: WASHER 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt•±a ~ iiMc ,~ t: 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

3-------. 
2~0 

~ 

5 

16 

34 33 

~-0 
29 

-9-

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$+~±.g... ;1*6 tJ ·:; ~ 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

' < 
ftll&MI-ij- ....J s ftiJ[ 

cc cc 
No PARTS No co co QTY ~~ PARTS NAME 7 c;-' 
1 15547-A * * l ::~:t::~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 11875 * * 1 HINGE STUD 
3 10525 * * 1 tttf±~t::~J.t.cY>tlC SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=9.0 
4 15117 * * 1 tttf± ~-*t.J.t.tli SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 
5 8100 * * 2 tttf±~Vi*t.J.t.tliJ.t.cY>tlC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
6 15031 * * 1 tttf±~im~ OIL WICK 
7 34037 * * 1 -1 'T-J~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 
8 15007 * * 2 -1 'T-J~JJ:.at>n c SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
9 10728 * * 1 ttff±~t::~idl~ OIL WICK 
10 10955 * * 1 ttff NEEDLE BAR 
11 10904 * * 1 tttfm~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
12 10532 * * 1 tttft8~tfcY>tlC PINCH SCREW M4XO. 7 L=9.0 
13 10726 * * 1 tttfm~;m~ OIL WICK 
14 10005 * * 1 ttt$ C1/4"> c•*> NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4") (Std.) 
15 10535 * * 2 ttJ.t.cY>tlC NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5 
16 N0122 * - 2 tt DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22 
16 N0124 - * 2 tt DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24 
17 10578 * * 1 J:.mi.J$ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
18 11876C * * 1 J:.m I.J !t£A3i CM> SLIDE BLOCK COMP. 
19 11877 * * 1 J:.m I.J !t£A3i SLIDE BLOCK 
20 11876 * * 1 J:.m LJ $ t:: ~n c SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
21 10581 * * 1 J:.J! LJ $ t:: ~;b. L:.J.I:.af)n C SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
22 34021 * * 1 ilfa c ':I t-: ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
23 34022 * * 2 ll~c ·:~ t:llllilltl c ADJUSTING SCREW 9/64X40 
24 10728 * * 1 imMc ·:~ t-:im~ OIL WICK 
25 34020 * * 1 ilf.S ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
26 10519 * * 1 il*6tfcY>nC PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5 
27 34023 * * 1 imf.S c ':1 t-: lj\ ¥tnc HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 
28 8105 * * 1 il*1iC':Jt: lj\ fin c t- ·:~ ... NUT 9/32X28 
29 15019 * * 1 mLJ$Utt::~* FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 10754 * * 1 i! LJ $Utt::~*McY>n c PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16.0 
31 34024 * * 1 ilf.S c ':1 t-: 7:. ¥tnc HINGE SCREW 5/16X28 
32 34026 * * 1 i! LJIJUtlJ ~ -1 :1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE 
33 34025 * * 1 ilt-6 c ':1 t-: 7:. fin c ?1~'\'- WASHER 
34 50155 * * 1 ilf.S c ':I t-: 7:. ¥tnct.,~ NUT 
35 10778 * * 1 idlit OIL WICK 
36 10779 * * 1 idJit~IJI ;t .IJ t:: ~ CLIP 

-1o-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



::*:~ .. ~;ttf=*:Uilcftd 
KNEE UFTER UFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

9 

8 

6 

5 
12 

16 / 
15 . 

~ 13 11 

/ 
~10 

14 

2/ 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~iS' ttll;tff~~fi;fd. 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER PRESSER BAR SPRING I 

msi.Jt-ij- __, s Ill: 
CXl CXl 

No PARTS No co co QTY ~~ PARTS NAME 1:'.1 ~ I 

1 10710 * * 1 ~~n1-tn t:.Q 
KNEE Ll FTER Ll FT I NG LEVER 

2 40121 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET 
3 40122 * * 1 *F3JJ:abnt:. HINGE SCREW 
4 13059 * * 1 F31;fn SPRING 
5 11154 1 iSI;fnJJ:.ab n t:. I 

SCREW 6. 75X24 * * 6 40108 * * 1 lj\ig KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER 
7 10712 * * 1 ,J,F3JJ:abn t:. HINGE SCREW 
8 40110 * * 1 ~LJff KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD 
9 15076 * * 2 ~ LJ ffJJ:af) t:' ~ PIN 
10 4011G-01 * * 1 ~ LJ fft:: •i)* CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROO EXTENSION ROD 
11 4135 * * 1 ~ LJfft-•:; ~ NUT M5X0.8 
12 10714 * * 1 ~ LJff1J7- LIFTING ROD COLLAR 
13 12421 * * 1 M LJ tfn 7-JJ:abn t:. SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0 
14 40111 * * 1 tt~~xff**.lil;fn PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 
15 10706 * * 1 tt~~xff*t.lirtn:Yl:rtn t:. PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW 
16 40117 * * 1 tt~~xff*tiriniiJ.IIin t:. PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'*111 .. '"F A:.Jvt---::1-•J-.. ~ "J'JJ.L. 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 

11 

35 

45 46 
48 

l 39 

I 

u -4 43\ 
31 ~ 38 

\ 47 

33 
\ \ 41 
40 42 

27 
29 

28 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'"f.dJ.. '"f X.}v "-:J- 1) - .. ~ LJ jJ k 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 

<( 

an .§Mi-ij- _. S .a ~t 
cc cc 

No PARTS No ~ ~ QTY 
I I 

1 34102 * * 1 
2 10950 * * 1 
3 10571 * * 1 
4 11080 * * 1 
5 10637 * * 1 
6 10637-01 * * 1 
7 10658 * * 1 
8 10638 * * 2 
9 10639 * * 2 

10 10766 * * 2 
11 15526 * * 1 
12 10522 * * 1 
13 10729 * * 1 
14 34016 * * 1 
15 200347 * * 1 
16 11080 * * 1 
17 34309C * * 1 
18 34310 * * 1 
19 141146 * * 1 
20 140409 * * 1 
21 34309 * * 1 
22 34311 * * 1 
23 34312 * * 1 
24 34313-A * * 1 
25 10673 * * 1 
26 31094 * * 1 
27 10567 * * 1 
28 34017 * * 1 
29 10658 * * 1 
30 10566 * * 1 
31 30157 * * 1 
32 10522 * * 1 
33 10608 * * 1 
34 10609 * * 3 
35 10610C * * 1 
36 10610-01 * * 1 
37 10574 * * 1 
38 10611 * * 1 
39 10612 * * 2 
40 10615 * * 1 
41 10614 * * 1 
42 10581 * * 1 
43 10619 * * 1 
44 10618 * * 1 
45 10616 * * 1 
46 10613 * * 1 
47 10581 * * 1 
48 10617 * * 1 
49 10620 * * 1 

-14-

PARTS NAME 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0 
OILING FELT 
FEED LIFTING CAM COMP. 
FEED LIFTING CAM 
SET SCREW 114X32 L=5.5 
HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
POSITIONING SCREW 114X32 L=8.0 
SET SCREW 114X32 L=7.0 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.0 
OIL FELT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 1 
OIL FELT 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP. 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
POSITIONING SCREW 114X28 L=6. 7 
SET SCREW 1 I 4X28 L=9. 4 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING 
RETAINING RING 
PUSH BUTTON 
SPRING 
RETAINING RING 
HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING 
HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR 
POSITION SCREW 1I4X32 L=5.5 
SET SCREW 1 I 4X32 L=5. 5 
HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.0 
BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER 
SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0 
SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP. 
SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 
PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 114X32 L=10.5 
SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
HINGE PIN 
SET SCREW 7I32X32 L=7.0 
SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
HINGE STUD 
SET SCREW 7132X32 L=7.0 
SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt*i, i!'-J±1:t' i!'-J*tb 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 

12 

11 ~ 

35 

-15-

13 

~ 
39 40 

41 38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$+~ .. )! LJ ±.g. .. )! LJ .W 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 

< 
in&Mi~ ...1 S ft l!l 

cc cc 
No PARTS No ~ ~ QTY ~ffl\ 

I I 

~ ~:n~-TA ~ ; ~ ~: gj:"~ ~==~ 
2 6031-01 * * 1 tHiJ.t.N.>n r. 
3 11162 * * 1 ti~ift j~N.);fa r. 
4 11163 * * 1 tHiiftfli~N.> t:~ 
5 10061-WC * - 1 A~ (~) (1/4") (tJi) (:fl!$l) 
5 10061-AC - * 1 A~ (~) 0/4") <M> (:fl!$l) 
6 10061-W * - 1 A~ (:ti) (1/4") (#A!$l) 
6 10061-WA - * 1 A~ (~) (1/4") (~!$l) 
7 BS07320 * * 1 A~ (;b) 0)~~~ 
8 10667 * * 1 A*i (:ti) t:~ 
9 10668 * * 1 A~ (~) A -:J'IJ ~If 
10 10042-WC * - 1 A~ (tf) 0/4") <M> (:fl!$l) 
10 10042-AC - * 1 A~ (tf) (1/4") <*ll> (#J!$l) 
11 10042-W * - 1 A*i (tf) (1/4") (#J$) 
11 10042-WA - * 1 Ati (tf) (1/4") (#A$) 
12 BS07320 * * 1 1:lJti (tf) 0)~~~ 
13 11166C * * 1 alL.~ <M> 
14 13085 * * 1 ~ L..~J.t.N.>;fa r. 
15 11065C * * 1 i! ~J ±tt <M> 
16 11065 * * 1 i! ~J ± tt 
17 10595 * * 1 ::J 0)* 
18 1 0596 * * 1 ::J 0)* 7 z Jv t--
19 10597 * * 1 ::J 0)* 7 z Jv t-- J.t.N.>:ta r. 
20 70129 * * 1 ::J O)*J.t.N.>;fa r. 
21 10599 * * 1 ::J O)*"J '.:1 ~-\7-
22 11066 * * 1 i! ~J -~lt;fa r. 
23 11067 * * 1 i!~JS~It:fat.:t-'.:1 1--
24 16704 * * 1 i! ~J JD'i 
25 18065 * * 2 i! ~J lli!ti;fa r. 
26 16705 * * 1 m ~J ±tt t:~n r. 
27 16706 * * 1 i! ~J ±tt t: ~;far. t- '!I ... 
28 10485 * - 1 m~Js <1/4~'> <#I*> 
28 10485-TA - * 1 i!~Jll (1/4") (#A*) 
29 10601 * * 2 i! ~J liJ.t.N.>;fa r. 
30 11888 * * 1 i! ~J tdl 
31 10588 * * 1 i! ~J tdl ;( ~ Jv <tfn 
32 1 0525 * * 1 i! ~J tdl ;( ~ Jv ('ftiJ) J.t.N.>:ta r. 
33 11068 * * 1 7~t--
34 200347 * * 1 7 ~ t--J.t.N.>;fa r. 
35 10593 * * 1 i!~Jtdi:IJ7- (tiJ) 
36 10764 * * 2 i! ~J tdi:IJ 7- (tfr) J.t.N.>;fa t: 
37 10763 * * 1 i!~J.fdl;l~Jv <ft> 
38 10571 * * 1 i!~Jfdl;l~Jv <fi> J.t.N.>:tat: 
39 11 068 * * 1 7 ~ t--
40 200347 * * 1 7 ~ t--J.t.N.>;fa t: 
41 10593 * * 1 i!~Jtdi:IJ7- (fi) 
42 10764 * * 2 i!~Jflb:IJ7- (fi) J.t.N.>;fat: 
43 16708 * * 1 i! ~J fdittrt= ~ * 
44 19420 * * 2 m ~J .tdlttrt=~ *MN.>n t: 
45 11953 * * 2 i! ~J tdlttrt= ~ * t: ~ J.t.N.>;fa t: 
46 11962 * * 1 i! ~J .tdlttrt=~ * t: ~ 
47 11954 * * 1 i!~Jfdittrt=~*t:~i!Bl.\ 
48 34010 * * 1 '''!l?ll*li 
49 11953 * * 1 '''!l?il~t:~J.t.N.>;fat: 

-16-

PARTS NAME 

THROAT PLATE U/_4") (Std. ) 
THROAT PLATE (1/4") (Std.) 
THROAT PLATE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0 
THROAT PLATE POSITION SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4 
PIN (1. 7X5L) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4") COMP. (Std. ) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4") (BODY) (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4") (BODY) (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN 
BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING 
BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (lEFT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") (Std.) 
BED SLIDE (LEFT) WINDOW 
BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP. 
SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.8 
FEED BAR COMP. 
FEED BAR 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK 
OILING FELT 
SCREW 1/8X40 L=3. 3 
FORK SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0 
WASHER 
SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5 
NUT 
FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0 
FEED BAR HINGE SCREW 
NUT 1/4X28 
FEED DOG (1/4") (Std. ) 
FEED DOG (1/4") (Std.) 
FEED DOG SCREW 1/8X40 L=7. 0 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=9.0 
LINER 
LINER SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 1 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0 
LINER 
LINER SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 1 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK) 
SET SCREW 6. 75X24 . L=4.5 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16. 0 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN 
OILING WICK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J~·.!J?I/1~-, ~LJUJJ1Hitl 
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

7-----~ 
.--....._ 

·"-.... 
_ ___> 

---------

~18 

28 

1 23 y 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I\ ':1 'J VI\-, ~ LJ IDI)fjfi~-
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

< 
l-

ftfhiMI.f3- _, :::J tHI!l 
c:c c:c 

No PARTS No ~ ~ QTY 
I I 

1 34523 * * 1 
2 10845 * * 1 
3 40109 * * 1 
4 30618 * * 1 
5 1365 * * 1 
6 34019 * * 1 
7 17059 * * 1 
8 34027 * * 1 
9 10519 * * 1 
10 34028 * * 1 
11 18420 * * 1 
12 18496 * * 1 
13 14908 * * 1 
14 B142746 * * 1 
15 40120 * * 1 
16 15729 * * 1 
17 34033 * * 1 
18 11409 * * 1 
19 35034 * * 1 
20 11412 * * 1 
21 34048 * * 1 
22 34014 * * 1 
23 1365 * * 1 
24 34040 * * 1 
25 34044 * * 1 
26 15060 * * 2 
27 34035 * * 1 
28 34005C * * 1 
29 34005 * * 1 
30 34013 * * 2 
31 15055 * * 4 
32 34006 * * 1 
33 11953 * * 2 
34 34012 * * 2 
35 34011 * * 1 
36 11954 * * 1 
37 11412 * * 1 

-18-

PARTS NAME 
FEED REVERSELEVER 
PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=18. 0 
FEED REVERSE SHAFT 
FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER 
PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0 
FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING 
FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK 
FEED REGULATOR 
FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5 
FEED REGULATING STUD 
0-RING 
FEED REGULATING DIAL 
FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW 
FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER 
FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN 
FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING 
FEED REGULATING ROD 
BALL JOINT 
BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 L=20.0 
NUT 
FEED REGULATING ROO HINGE SCREW 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER 
PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16. 0 
FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING 
FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET 
SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0 
FEED REGULATING ROO SPRING HOOK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP. 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0 
FEED ROCK SHAFT OR IV I NG FRAME COLLAR 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

· FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
OILING WICK 
NUT 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



il'*±i:t(~) .. 1l'* 
HOOK SADDLE (R I GHT), HOOK 

51 

@ 

2 

39 

40 

41 

-19-

21 

18 

7 

3 

9 

~: 
1~14 

16 

@/46 

l~ 
-~~ 

37 I 
38 

36 

47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f.J\ * ± -Ei' (1J) .. f.J\ * 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK 

< 
til~-~ ....1 s tU!!£ 

lXI lXI 

No PARTS No ~ ~ OTY 
1 34072 
1 34072-TA 
2 15090 
3 15095 
4 11176 
5 15096 
6 11176 
7 11137 
8 11131 
9 10657 
10 10658 
11 10767 
12 10644 

I I 

* - 1 
- * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 * * ·1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 
* * 1 

14 15049 * * 1 ?t-:1"1--±it 
15 30516 * * 1 ~tJ<nt:~ 
16 1 o652 * * 1 llt.>tJ<n t: ~"T ·:~ ~ 
11 15051 * * 1 il' *iiM~tJ<n 
18 15050 * * 1 ?t-:1"1--±it t:~ 
19 10573 * * 1 ?t-:1"1--±itt:~.LI::.~tlt:. 
20 10121 * * 1 ~tJ<nt:~? :x:Jt.- ~ 
21 10727 * * 1 ?t-:1"1--±it t:~? :I:}i.- ~ 
22 34104 * - 1 il'* <M> 
22 34041-A - * 1 il'* (tfi) 
23 34041-lC * - 1 *fl'* <M> 
23 34043-lC - * 1 *il'* (*!) 
24 34041-01 * - 1 *fl'* 
24 34043-Ql - * 1 *il'* 
25 30502-07 * * 1 *:i:t& 
26 30502-08 * * 2 *:i:t&.LI::.~tl t; 
27 16407-05 * * 1 tt:i:t& 
28 16407-06 * * 2 tt:i:ti.LI::.Ilt.>tl t.: 
29 15040-2C * - 1 Pilil'* (if) 
29 15232-2C - * 1 P\lil'* <M> 
30 15040-02 * - 1 P\1 fl\ * 
30 15232-02 - * 1 P\1 fl\ * 
31 1504Q-10 * * 1 *IIJJT-1\* 
32 16407-12 * * 1 *PJIJT-J\-*1111-Ttlt:. 
33 16407-11 * * 1 *11117-J\*.LI::.~tlt.: 
34 15502-03 * - 1 Pilil'*~~ 
34 1504Q-03 - * 1 Pilil'*~~ 
35 16407-04 * * 3 Pilil'*~~tl t.: 
36 15093 * * 1 iEb Rill iii 1i -1' ~}I, 
37 15094 * * 1 jlb111Jifi1f-1'~JL-0 1J~?" 
38 10629 * * 1 iEbiiiJili 11. -1' ~ JL-.LI::.~tl t.: 
39 15092 * * 1 ~- ~J\';1~~ 
40 15091 * * 1 il'*±itiEb1t ~? (;(:j') 
41 15007 * * 7 il'*±itjlb1t ~? (;(:j') .LI::.~tlt.: 
42 11145 * * 1 il'*±itMi-tlt:I:J-5- L.l:.) 
43 11146 * * 1 il'*±itMi-trt:J:J-5- ("'F) 
44 11144 * * 1 il'*±it*iti#lt:t.J-5-tll: 
45 10646 * * 1 fl\3:±-tt.LI::.~tlt.: 
46 10647 * * 1 il'*±it .LI::.Ilt.>tl L: 'J•:J ~""-
47 15052 * * 1 ?t-1' Jl,Jf-~ 
48 30508 * * 1 ~t:::~?"-A?J--:1'1--
49 10650 * * 1 ~t:::~7-A?t-:1"T-.LI::.~tll: 
50 10677 * * 1 .LI::.Ilt.>tll:'J·;J~""-
51 15041 * - 1 ~t:::~ 
51 16408 - * 1 ~ t::: ~ 

-20-

PARTS NAME 
HUUK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP. 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP. 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) 
BUSH I NG (UPPER) 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
BUSHING (LOWER) 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
PIPE FOR FELT 
OIL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE 
HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) 
POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4. 5 
WASHER 

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 

L=5.5 

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD 
NUT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=ll.O 
FELT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT 

· HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
HOOK COMP. 
HOOK COMP. 
HOOK (BODY) 
HOOK (BODY) 
THREAD GUARD 
THREAD GUARD SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE GUARD SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
BOBBIN CASE (BODY) 
BOBBIN CASE (BODY) 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
SCREW UNF No.4 X 40 
HOOK GIB 
HOOK GIB 
HOOK GIB SCREW 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
D-RING 
SET SCREW 1 /8X40 L=8. 0 
PACKING 
OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT) 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=lO.O 
PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 
PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 L=32.0 
SCREW 6. 75X24 L=28.0 
WASHER 
OIL GAUGE 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
WASHER 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f.J\'~± 1:t (1.E) f.J\ 
HOOK SADDLE (LE~T), HOOK 

-21- ------· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ\a:±~ (~) .. fl'* 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK 

< 
ffB c§Mft:-ij- -1 5 tH& 

a:l a:l 

No PARTS No ~ ~ OTY 
I I 

1 34131 * - 1 
1 34131-TA - * 1 
2 15520 * * 1 
3 15095 * * 1 
4 11176 * * 1 
5 15096 * * 1 
6 11176 * * 1 
7 11137 * * 1 
8 11131 * * 1 
9 10657 * * 1 
10 10658 * * 1 
11 10767 * * 1 
12 10644 * * 1 

14 15049 * * 1 ~-:ft"-±~ 
15 30516 * * 1 c)()tJ<;ta t: ~ 
16 10652 * * 1 c)()tJ<;tat:~t-·;~ ... 
17 15051 * * 1 fJ\3:iltac)()tJ<;ta 
18 15050 * * 1 ~-:ft"-±~t:~ 
19 10573 * * 1 ~-:ft--±~ t: ~JI:c)();fa I.: 
20 1 0727 * * 1 c)() tJ<;ta t: ~? :I: JL- ... 
21 10727 * * 1 ~-:ft"-±~ !::~? zJL- t-
22 34104 * - 1 il'3: <M> 
22 34041-A - * 1 il'3: <M> 
23 34041-lC * - 1 *il'3: (tfi) 
23 34043-lC - * 1 *il'3: (f,D) 
24 34041-Ql * - 1 *il'* 
24 34043-01 - * 1 *il'* 
25 30502-07 * * 1 Kt~*& 
26 30502-08 * * 2 Kt~*&JI:c)();fa I.: 
27 16407-05 * * 1 tt~tli 
28 16407-06 * * 2 tt~*&JI:&');fa t.: 
29 15040-2C * - 1 ~fl'3: (*!) 
29 15232-2C - * 1 ~fl'3: (t,g) 
30 15040-02 * - 1 ~fl\3: 
30 15232-02 - * 1 11;)fl\3: 
31 15040-10 * * 1 KtiiiJT-1~* 
32 16407-12 * * 1 Kti!IJTI~*IJJJTQ I.: 
33 16407-11 * * 1 KtiJIJTI~*JI:c)i)Ql: 
34 15502-03 * - 1 ~il'**'~ 
34 1504D-03 - * 1 ~il'**'5t 
35 16407-04 * * 3 ~il'**'5tt1 t.: 
36 15093 * * 1 jd)JIIlltBf ~ ~ JL-
37 15094 * * 1 jd)IIIJifi 1f ~~)I, 0 IJ ~ ?" 
38 10629 * * 1 nbBr.JIIi 1f ~ ~ JL-.ll:c)()tl 1.: 
39 15092 * * 1 ~- t-J~·;I;f~ 
40 15521 * * 1 fl\3:±~ilb~ ~? (tf) 
41 15007 * * 7 fl\a:±~ilb~ ~? (tf) Jl:c)();fa I.: 
42 11145 * * 1 il'3:±~MH-tlt:ll 7- (1:.) 
43 11146 * * 1 il'3:±~Mi-tlt:ll 7- ('"F) 
44 11144 * * 1 il'3:±~Mi-tlt:ll 7-n t.: 
45 10646 * * 1 fl\a:±~JI:c)();fat.: 
46 10647 * * 1 fl\3:±~JI:&')tll:'7·;J~'V-
47 15052 * * 1 ~~ JL-'f-.Y 
48 30508 * * 1 ~t:::~'T-.A~-:ft--
49 10650 * * 1 ~t:::~'T-.A~-:ft--JI:c)();fat.: 
50 10677 * * 1 Jl:c)()tlt.:'7·;1~'V-
51 15041 * - 1 ~t:::~ 
51 16408 - * 1 ~ t::: ~ 

-22-

PARTS NAME 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) GOMP. 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) COMP. 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) 
BUSH I NG (UPPER) 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
BUSH I NG (LOWER) 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
PIPE FOR FELT 
OIL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE 
HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) 
POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5 
WASHER 

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 

L=5.5 

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD 
NUT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=ll.O 
FELT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT 
HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
HOOK COMP. 
HOOK COMP. 
HOOK (BODY) 
HOOK (BODY) 
THREAD GUARD 
THREAD GUARD SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE GUARD SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
BOBBIN CASE COMP. 
BOBBIN CASE (BODY) 
BOBBIN CASE (BODY) 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
SCREW UNF No.4 X 40 
HOOK GIB 
HOOK GIB 
HOOK GIB SCREW 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
0-RING 
SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=S. 0 
PACKING 
OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT) 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=lO.O 
PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 
PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 L=32.0 
SCREW 6. 75X24 L=28.0 
WASHER 
OIL GAUGE 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
WASHER 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iliFf *IX 
TENSION BRACKET 

24 1 

2 

18~ 

19--

21 22 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IDIJ~*1i 
TENSION BRACKET 

< 
$&Mif-ij-

~ s ~ Ill 
CD 

No PARTS No co co OTY ~~ PARTS NAME Cj' Cj' 
1 10964C * * 1 ~-T~li (f.D) TENSION BRACKET GOMP. 
2 10961C-A * * 1 RIJl -T~Ii ( tJD TENSION BRACKET COMP. 
3 10961 * * 1 JJ!J-Ttli {~) TENSION BRACKET 
4 19531 * * 4 1111-T.IID. TENSION DISC 
5 19532 * * 2 i:\.-.110. TENSION RELEASING WASHER 
6 19533 * * 2 ifii~A. ?'•J ~Jf <Gt. 4) TENSION SPRING 
7 28206 * * 2 C-v•:J ~A.~ •:Jt~- REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER 
8 19513 * * 2 c-v·:~ ~-r·:~ ~ REGULATING THUMB NUT 
9 10957 * * 1 >~H'P .Q at.> Ji t: ~ ( ~:> TENSION RELEASING PIN (SHORT) 
10 10952 * * 1 ktJ'P.QcY:>Jit:~ <-&> TENSION RELEASING PIN (LONG) 
11 10678 * * 1 ktJ'P.QcY:>tli TENSION RELEASING PLATE 
12 19422 * * 2 kti'P.Qat.>tliJint:. HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 
13 10962 * * 1 *siA. :t•J ~Jffdl THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 
14 10953 * * 1 *siA. :t•J ~Jf THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 
15 10694 * * 2 = .liD. THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
16 B144682 * * 1 =m:JID..Ltat:>nt:. SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0 
17 19534 * * 1 c-v':,l ~-r·:~ ~ NUT 7/32X32 
18 10690 * * 1 *siA. :t•J ~Jf~rt THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER 
19 10650 * * 1 ktsiA. :t•J ~Jf~rtnt:. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
20 15517 * * 1 :*:ktm THREAD RETAINER 
21 34042-TA * * 1 *1111-TktW THREAD GUIDE 
22 10545 * * 1 :*:*W.Ltat:>nt:. SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0 
23 11142 * * 1 :*:*m.Ltat.>n t:. r;~ ·:~ ~~- WASHER 
24 10720 * * 1 *tP .Qat.> t: ~ ( .JI:) TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD 
25 4221 * * 1 jdJ~flll~ OIL WICK RETAINER 
26 15007 * * 1 jdJ~fiii~.LtcY:>;bL:. SCREW 9/64X40 l=10.0 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IHI 
LUBRICATION 

!; 
8 

1 

27 

21 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iM5ft' 
LUBRICATION 

< 
ftll~fi-ij- ....I s m IXl 

No PARTS No co co 
N N 
I I 

1 J0210C * * 
2 31129 * * 
3 6333 * * 
4 34107C * * 
5 31129 * * 
6 6333 * * 
7 15085 * * 
8 6333 * * 
9 30212C * * 
10 34045C * * 
11 15087 * * 
12 6333 * * 
13 40135C * * 
14 15087 * * 
15 6333 * * 
16 14907 * * 
17 11106 * * 
18 11108 * * 
19 11069 * * 
20 11071 * * 
21 11070 * * 
22 11080 * * 
23 11069 * * 
24 11085 * * 
25 11069 * * 
26 11085 * * 
27 11069 * * 
28 11085 * * 
29 15034C * * 

I& 
OTY 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

~~ PARTS NAME 
t :.-J~h-7 CftlJ CY-k!llflil.fflY OIL TUBE-&OIL WICK 
tiJI;t RETAINER 
tlfl ;t J.t. d> n c SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
t• :.-~h-7. <*!> C"Ffdnttr/tt:Jflfl :J. 11 JL-ffl) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
tlfljt RETAINER 
tiJI ;t J.l: d>;b 1.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
tiJI;t RETAINER 
tlfl ;t J.t.d> n c SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
f:.-~h-7. <M> G!t.J$Jb:J.1ZJL-ffl) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
t•:-J~h-7. (f!) ("Ffdltt:Jflfi:J.1ZJL-(ti) ffl) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
tlfljt RETAINER 
tiJI:itJ.t.d>;bL: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
t• :-J~h-7. (f!) (1\•;~?~ 1) :,.,1{-ffl) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
tiJI:it RETAINER 
tiJI ;t.J.I:d);b 1.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
". ,r ;m 11 ':/? BED OIL TUBE CLAMP 
". ,r im1Z ':/??I. 11.- ~ OIL FELT 
~ ·:~ t: im 11 ':/? J.t. d>n c SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0 
ia I.J $i :J. 1Z JL-? I. Jl.- ~ OIL FELT (FOR BUSHING) 
ia t.J tdl :J. 1Z JL-idl*il ~ ';/ ~ ':/ PACKING 
ia I.J tdl :J.1Z JL-idl*i OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
"Ftdl :J. 1Z JL- (1fT) ? I.)l,. ~ OIL FELT 
"F tdl :J. 1Z J L- ( tP IDD ? :r. J L- ~ OIL FELT 
"Ffdi:J.1Z JL- (tt:JIDD ? :t.JL- ~im~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
"Ftdi:J.1Z 11.- <tt:Jrdl-tn ? :r.JL- ~ OIL FELT 
"Ffdi:J.1ZJL- <tt:JM-tn ?:r.JL- ~;m~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
J\ ';/? ~ IJ :_.,1(- ? I.Jl.- ~ OIL FELT 
J\•;~? ~·J :,.,1(- ? I.)!.- ~ idl*i OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
t:.=.-Ji.-7-.:J..-:1 ;m;t <tJD OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP. 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



kt~~ 
BOBBIN WINDER 

24 

-27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~~ 
BOBBIN WINDER 

< 
lnal!ft:-ij- t:: l8r ....I ....I 

a:l a:l 

No PARTS No co co OTY ~f$ PARTS NAME N N 
I I 

1 R~?!i.t?n * * 1 ~~~vi\- ~OBBIN WINDE~OL~VI:K L=8 O 2 B062400 * * 1 *~i! vi\-.LI:cV>;b c CREW M4 . . 
3 B026040 * * 1 *• i! VI\- J.l:cV);b l:, 'J ':1 ~ ~- WASHER 
4 40126 * * 1 *•i!tm BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
5 40125C * * 1 *•i!mn CM> BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP. 
6 40125 * * 1 *~i!mil BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING 
7 40131 * * 2 *:Di!llil~7 1J ';//f BALL BEARING 
8 40124 * * 1 *:Di!.$. BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL 
9 B012400 * * 2 *:Di!.$..LI:cV>;bt:. SET SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6.0 
10 40129 * * 1 **i!:fktit BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING 
11 40127 * * 1 **i!lltd$111 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT 
12 BS25413 * * 1 *:Di! v1\-$dl CtJD BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET 
13 40128 * * 1 *:Di!l\* BOBBIN WINDER SPRING 
14 B025080 * * 1 *•i!lltd$111'7 ., ~-v- WASHER 
15 B048060 * * 1 *ll!i!llil$di.LI:cV.>fit RETAINING RING 
16 BS23651 * * 1 *ll!i!milti.LI:cV>;bt:. SET SCREW M6X1 L=6.0 
17 40137 * * 1 *@i!.ll l.,l\* SPRING 
18 27179 * * 1 *:Di!A ... ':11~-;bt:. BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0 
19 4135 * * 1 *:Di!A ... ':11~--r ':1 ... NUT 
20 BS51262 * * 1 If ~ LJ J: ltfi BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD 
21 BS25478 * * 1 *i;JJ LJ j. A KNIFE' 
22 B062680 * * 1 * i;Jj LJ j. A J.1: cV) ;b l:. SCREW 11/64X10 L=6.0 
23 35994 * * 1 *i;JJ LJ j. At:'';,/ PIN 
24 BS38736 * * 1 *@i!f.J=f CtJD BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP. 
25 BS38738 * * 1 *:Di!IIJJ7-t$ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUO 
26 BS38737 * * 1 *lli!f.l7-*~P'J BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
27 B145446 * * 2 *ll!i!Bil.I7-.IID. BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
28 10693 * * 1 *@i!IIJJ7'1\* BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 
29 B108265 * * 1 ** i!IIJI=ft' ., ... THUMB NUT 
30 37229 * * 1 *:Di!IIIJ=f.LI:cV>t.J.L:. SET SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5.0 
31 40138 * * 1 *:Di!?':J~3';/=Ik RUBBER 
32 28206 * * 1 C-v ':1 t-At- ':II~- THUMB NUT WASHER 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i"tJI.i 1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

4 

48 

~0 ~ 
,,, 

15 14 13 12 11 

40 
39 

24 

~ 

~~~ 
~ 

6 

21 

17 

23 

-29-

5 1 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1-tll~ 1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

< 
Be fA If~ ...J s a::a a::a 

No PARTS No CIO co 
N N 
I I 

1 8132-B * * 
2 11169-A * * 
3 11886 * * 
4 6055 * * 
5 N0122 * -
5 N0124 - * 
6 15041 * -
6 16408 - * 
7 8121 * * 
8 8120 * * 
9 8118 * * 
10 19568 * * 
11 10747 * * 
12 19457 * * 
13 19458 * * 
14 19459 * * 
15 19460 * * 
16 10748 * * 
17 8125 * * 
18 11193 * * 

21 8124 * * 
22 10947 * * 
23 34795 * * 
24 36416 * * 
25 36415C * * 
26 36415 * * 
27 B081007 * * 
28 B140518 * * 
29 34798 * * 
30 34802 * * 
31 36425 * * 
32 36426 * * 
33 36427 * * 
34 36428 * * 
35 34800 * * 
36 37313 * * 
37 1773 * * 
38 101520 * * 
39 36417C * * 
40 36417 * * 
41 36423 * * 
42 36424 * * 
43 34797 * * 
44 37313 * * 
45 37314 * * 
46 37313 * * 
47 37318C * * 
48 11170 * * 

tll!l 
OTY 
1 
2 
2 
4 
6 
6 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

:f:iflli PARTS NAME 

f~~lfR~ •• AC ·--- :I ES PACK 
.:::~~t:~~ MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION 
~ ~~t:~.Y§ll:lt MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION 
'T NAIL 
tt DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22 
tt DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24 
;f(t:~ BOBBIN 
;f(t:~ BOBBIN 
t-:711~- (IJ\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
t-:711~- (tP) SCREW DRIVER (M I DOLE) 
t-:711'\- (j;;:) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
+:.¥ t-:711~- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 
~1lJv~.:r (1/16 1 ~7) WRENCH ( 1/16" ) 
~1lJv~.:r (2. 5 ~ 1)) WRENCH ( 2. 5 rrm ) 
~1lJv~.:r (3 ~ 1)) WRENCH ( 3 IIIII ) 

~1lJv~7 (4 ~ 1)) WRENCH ( 4 mm ) 
~1lJv~.:r (5 ~ 1)) WRENCH ( 5 mm ) 
;e:ti*v~.:r DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 
jdJ. L. OILER 
jdJ OIL 

~ ~~131~- MACHINE COVER 
*tr"C-t! ':1 1-- THREAD UNWINDER COMP. 
::J-t"-§ll:lt (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A) 
::J --t-§ll: It (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B) 
jdJ~It <M> DRIP PAN COMP. 
jdJ§ll: It DRIP PAN 
jdlti Q 1) ~Jj" 0-RING 
jdJti DRAIN SCREW 
O..tlfitf$ KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT 
•.tlfitt$.1.1:.bt>M RETAINING RING 
•.tlf"T::J KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM 
•.tlf"T::J .A~--ft- ( t =0. 1) SPACER ( t =0. 1) 
l!l.tlf"T::J .A ~-oft- ( t =0. 2) SPACER ( t =0. 2) 
O..tlf"T::J .A~--ft- ( t =0. 3) SPACER ( t =0. 3) 
l!l.tlf"T::J ~ L.d* SPRING 
•.tlf-T::J llii'-En c SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0 
llil.tlt-T ::J $JJIJ.In c ADJUSTING SCREW 15/64X28 L=30.0 
R.tltT-::J$1JPin c-r ·:~ t- NUT 
l!l.tlf~~- <M> KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP. 
l!l.tlf~~- KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER 
•.tlf~~•c-7- KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER 
•.tlf~~•c-7-.LI:.bf>t.l. c SCREW STUD 
IM!.tlft::-l>* KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB 
R.tltt::-l>*.LI:.&':>n c SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0 
•.tlttr-cti KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER 
!M!.tlttr-ctilf:.bf>n c SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0 
-~"CI<':I t- (ftj) KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP. 
~~~t:~.Ylf:.&':>t.I.C SCREW 6. 75X24 L=7.5 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~JI.H. 2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

-31-

2 

/ 
9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i\fJI~ 2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

< 
fill~Mft:-ij-

I-

...J ~ en al 

No PARTS No co co 
7 c;-' 

1 40112 * * 
2 40112-01 * * 
3 28138 * * 
4 10599 * * 
5 40112-02 * * 
6 28138 * * 
7 10599 * * 
8 37288 * * 
9 40112-03 * * 
10 37288 * * 
11 40112-04 * * 12 15081 * * 
13 11142 * * 
14 11830 * * 

II![ 

QTY :g~ PARTS NAME 
1 ~)!; 1--"Ji- t= (f~) BELT GUARD COMP. 
1 ~ JL- 1-- fl- !-!' (A) BELT GUARD (A) 
2 ~Jt.. t--fl- !-!' <A> .IJ:cV>nc SCREW M6X1 L=10.0 
2 .iJ: d);b 1.:. ry ':J ~ "'- WASHER 
1 ~JL- 1-- fl- !-!' (B) BELT GUARD (B) 
2 ~JL- 1-- fl- !-!' (B) .iJ:d);b 1.:. SCREW M6X1 L=10.0 
2 .Lb~();b 1.:. ry ':J ~ "'- WASHER 
2 ~Jt.. t--fl- !-!' <B> ~m~nc SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5.0 
1 ~JL- 1--fl- !-!' (C) BELT GUARD (C) 
3 ~)!; 1-- fl- !-!' (c) .iJ:d);b 1.:. SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5.0 
1 ~JL- 1--fl- !-!' (D) BELT GUARD (D) 
2 ~JL- 1-- fl- !-!' (D) *-b 1.:. WOOD SCREW 
2 *n cry ·:; ~"'- WASHER 
1 ~Jt..t--fl-1-!' <D> ·v'7l::.nc THUMB SCREW 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c!, * w 
I 

~ ~·.3:::. 
"/-~~ 

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 

~ 
ttm ~-

GAUGE SIZE 
NEEDLE CLAMP 

inch mm 

1/8" 3.2 10002 
3/16" 4.8 1 0003 1 ol'lo3 

7/32" 5. 6 10004 
1/4" 6.4 10005 
5/16" 7.9 10006 
3/8" 9. 5 10007 
7/16" 11. 1 10008 
1/2" 12. 7 10009 
9/16" 14. 3 10010 
5/8" 15. 9 10011 
3/4" 19. 1 10012 
7/8" 22.2 10013 
1" 25.4 10014 
1-1/4" 31. 8 10015 
1-1/2" 38. 1 10016 

* t1*7-:; (Standard Gauges) 

LSWN-28BL 

l 
I 

~ 
I 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
'Ptltl;t *t1117t ~f& ~LJ18 1fJti (~) jfJf& (1:;) 

VIBRATING LIFTING BED SLIDE BED SLIDE 
PRESSER FOOT PRESSER FOOT THROTE PLATE FEED DOG (LEFT) (RIGHT) 

10282 10182 34112 10482 10041-WC 10060-WC 

10283 10183 34113 10483 10042-WC 10060-WC 

10284 10184 34114 10484 10042-WC 10061-WC 

10285 10185 34115 10485 10042-VIC 10061-WC 

10286 10186 34116 10486 10043-WC 10061-WC I 
10287 10187 34117 10487 10044-WC 10061-WC 

10288 10188 34118 10488 10045-WC 10062-WC 

10289 10189 34119 10489 10045-WC 10062-WC 

10290 10190 34120 10490 10045-WC 10062-WC I 

I 

10291 10191 34121 10491 10046-WC 10063-WC 

10292 10192 34122 10492 10047-WC 10063-WC 

10293 10193 34123 10493 10048-wc 10064-WC 

10294 10194 34124 10494 10049-WC 10064-WC 

10295 10195 34125 10495 10050-WC 10065-WC 

10296 10196 34126 10496 10051-WC 10065-WC I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ * 
-t 

~ ,,, .=E. 
"/ - ~;:oc:; 

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 

~ 
tt-rtJ ~** 

GAUGE SIZE 
NEEDLE CLAMP 

inch mm 

1/8" 3.2 
3/16" 4.8 10003 
7/32" 5.6 10004 
1/4" 6.4 10005 
5/16" 7.9 10006 
3/8" 9.5 10007 
7/16" 11. 1 10008 
1/2" 12. 7 10009 
9/16" 14.3 10010 
5/8" 15.9 10011 
3/4" 19. 1 10012 
7/8" 22.2 10013 
1" 25.4 10014 
1-1/4" 31.8 10015 
1-1/2" 38. 1 10016 

* tlqt'i-~ (Standard Gauges) 

LSWN-28BL/TA 

~ l 
E:PW5t ~H'P5t 

VIBRATING LIFTING 
PRESSER FOOT PRESSER FOOT 

10283-TA 10183-TA 
10284-TA 10184-TA 
10285-TA 10185-TA 
10286-TA 10186-TA 
10287-TA 10187-TA 
10288-TA 10188-TA 
10289-TA 10189-TA 
10290-TA 10190-TA 
10291-TA 10191-TA 
10292-TA 10192-TA 
10293-TA 10193-TA 
10294-TA 10194-TA 
10295-TA 10195-TA 
10296-TA 10196-TA 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ti ~ 1.) -em jij~ (1i::) A~ C:ti) 

BED SLIDE BED SLIDE THROTE PLATE FEED DOG (LEFT) (RIGHT) 

34113-TA 10483-TA 10042-WA 1006Q-WA 

34114-TA 10484-TA 10042-WA 10061-WA 

34115-TA 10485-TA 10042-WA 10061-WA 

34116-TA 10486-TA 10043-WA 10061-WA 

34117-TA 10487-TA 10044-WA 10061-WA 

34118-TA 10488-TA 10045-WA 10062-WA 

34119-TA 10489-TA 10045-WA 10062-WA 

34120-TA 10490-TA 10045-WA 10062-WA 

34121-TA 10491-TA 10046-WA 10063-WA 

34122-TA 10492-TA 10047-WA 10063-wA 

34123-TA 10493-TA 10048-WA 10064-WA 

34124-TA 10494-TA 10049-WA 10064-WA 

34125-TA 10495-TA 10050-WA 10065-WA 

34126-TA 10496-TA 10051-WA 10065-WA 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Seiko LSWN-28BL, -28BL TA



